



FINANCE DEPARTMENT
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BID TABULATION

Description
Open Date

EVENT No. 201 - Nautical Parking Lot Improvements - REBID
11/21/2023

			VENDOR		Sagaris Corp		Florida Blacktop, Inc		
			City, State		Coral Springs, FL		Pompano Beach, FL		
Variances or Comments			None		None				
Delivery Time									
Payment Terms			Net		Net				
DBE			No		No				
#	Item Description	Qty.	U/M	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	Mobilization	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00		
	Paving (S-3 1"depth)	2600	SY	15.00	39,000.00	15.00	39,000.00		
	Paving (S-3 levelling)	8	TN	250.00	2,000.00	430.00	3,440.00		
	1-Inch Milling	2600	SY	6.00	15,600.00	11.00	28,600.00		
	6-Inch Single thermoplastic	1350	LF	3.00	4,050.00	1.65	2,227.50		
	12-Inch Single white thermoplastic	30	LF	4.00	120.00	3.75	112.50		
	24-Inch stop bar white thermoplastic	100	LF	7.00	700.00	7.50	750.00		
	6-Inch temporary striping over milled area	1350	LF	1.00	1,350.00	0.70	945.00		
	24-Inch temporary stop bar over milled area	100	LF	5.00	500.00	5.60	560.00		
	Arrows (6'x6') thermoplastic	8	EA	130.00	1,040.00	127.00	1,016.00		
	Install painted Handicap Stalls striping & symbol	4	EA	150.00	600.00	99.00	396.00		
	Thermoplastic symbol pavement markings	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	194.00	776.00		
	Remove and replace broken curbing	180	LF	35.00	6,300.00	45.00	8,100.00		
	Adjust catch basin grating	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	415.00	830.00		
	Remove 3 Mahogany trees and stump Grind Structure prune all remaining Trees for safety and lights, remove all ground cover including rocks for new plants.	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	22,428.00	22,428.00		
	Irrigation	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,560.00	12,560.00		
	Furnish and install Dwarf Firebush - 3 gal	163	EA	25.00	4,075.00	22.50	3,667.50		
	Furnish and install Wild Coffee - 3 gal	48	EA	25.00	1,200.00	22.50	1,080.00		
	Furnish and install Orange Geiger Tree - 25 gal	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	486.00	1,458.00		
	Furnish and install Bulnesia Tree - 25 gal	6	EA	3,000.00	18,000.00	486.00	2,916.00		
	Furnish and install Perennial Peanut - 1 gal	200	EA	10.00	2,000.00	7.50	1,500.00		
	Furnish and install Green Island Ficus - 3 gal	30	EA	25.00	750.00	19.00	570.00		
	Furnish and install Muhly Grass - 3 gal	50	EA	25.00	1,250.00	22.50	1,125.00		
	Replacement of Existing ADA Parking Signs per Florida Statutes 553.5041(6)	3	EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	1,910.00	5,730.00		
	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00		
ALLOWANCES					\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00		
					\$235,035.00		\$235,987.50		

LBP

Class C

5%

\$217,583.25

Class C - 5%

\$218,488.13

